Introduced Version

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION to convene a Joint Convention of the One Hundred Twentieth General Assembly of the State of Indiana.

LONG, LANANE

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2017)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION to convene a Joint Session of the One Hundred Twentieth General Assembly of
3	the State of Indiana.
4	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
5	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:
6	SECTION 1. That a Joint Convention of the Senate and the
7	House of Representatives be convened, to meet in the Chamber
8	of the House of Representatives at 9:30 a.m. on Monday,
9	January 9, 2017, for the purpose of having the returns of the
10	election of the Governor and Lieutenant Governor held on
11	November 8, 2016, published and to witness the inaugural
12	ceremonies of the Governor and Lieutenant Governor and the
13	President Pro Tempore is hereby directed to appoint a
14	committee of four members of the Senate to transmit this
15	Resolution to the House of Representatives and report to the
16	Senate such action as the House may take thereon.

